

authority of the Secretary of Defense with respect to the Department of Defense, including the chain of command for the armed forces of the United States under section 162(b) of title 10, United States Code, and the authority of the Secretary of Defense with respect to the Department of Defense under section 113(b) of that title.”.

**Sec. 47.** Executive Order 12382 of September 13, 1982 (“President’s National Security Telecommunications Advisory Committee”), as amended, is further amended by:

(a) inserting “through the Secretary of Homeland Security,” after “the President,” in sections 2(a) and 2(b);

(b) striking “and to the Secretary of Defense” in section 2(e) and inserting “, through the Secretary of Homeland Security,” in lieu thereof; and

(c) striking “the Secretary of Defense” in sections 3(c) and 4(a) and inserting “the Secretary of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof.

**Sec. 48.** Executive Order 12341 of January 21, 1982 (“Cuban and Haitian Entrants”), is amended by:

(a) striking “The Attorney General” in section 2 and inserting “The Secretary of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof; and

(b) striking “the Attorney General” in section 2 and inserting “the Secretary of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof.

**Sec. 49.** Executive Order 12208 of April 15, 1980 (“Consultations on the Admission of Refugees”), as amended, is further amended by:

(a) striking “the following functions: (a) To” in section 1–101 and inserting “to” in lieu thereof;

(b) striking “the Attorney General” in section 1–101(a) and inserting “the Secretary of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof;

(c) striking sections 1–101(b) and 1–102; and

(d) redesignating sections 1–103 and 1–104 as sections 1–102 and 1–103, respectively.

**Sec. 50.** Executive Order 12188 of January 2, 1980 (“International Trade Functions”), as amended, is further amended by:

(a) inserting “(12) The Secretary of Homeland Security” after “(11) The Secretary of Energy” in section 1–102(b); and

(b) renumbering the subsequent subsections in section 1–102(b) appropriately.

**Sec. 51.** Executive Order 12160 of September 26, 1979 (“Providing for Enhancement and Coordination of Federal Consumer Programs”), as amended, is further amended by:

(a) inserting “(m) Department of Homeland Security.” after “(l) Department of the Treasury.” in section 1–102;

(b) striking “(s) Federal Emergency Management Agency.” in section 1–102; and

(c) relettering the subsequent subsections in section 1–102 appropriately.

**Sec. 52.** Executive Order 12148 of July 20, 1979 (“Federal Emergency Management”), as amended, is further amended by:

(a) striking “the Federal Emergency Management Agency” whenever it appears and inserting “the Department of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof; and

(b) striking “the Director of the Federal Emergency Management Agency” wherever it appears and inserting “the Secretary of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof.

**Sec. 53.** Executive Order 12146 of July 18, 1979 (“Management of Federal Legal Resources”), as amended, is further amended by:

(a) striking “15” in section 1–101 and inserting “16” in lieu thereof;

(b) inserting “(n) The Department of Homeland Security.” after “(m) The Department of the Treasury.” in section 1–102; and